## Bid Results for Diamond Valley Ranch Irrigation Improvement Project - Ph. 1

Bid Due on July 2, 2015 2:00 o'clock PM Exported on 7/2/2015

Exported of	on 7/2/2015	1		•							
Item No.	·	Unit of Measure	Qnty	T & S Constr Unit Price	ruction Co., Inc. Bid Total	Thomas Haen Unit Price	Company, Inc. Bid Total	Burdick Exca Unit Price	vating Co., Inc Bid Total	Sybloi Unit Price	n Reid Bid Total
BASE BID	ITEMS (1-41)										
	Mobilization and demobilization including bonds and insurance, and cleanup. (lump sum figure shall not exceed 10% of total										
1	cost of the total bid (excluding this item).  Traffic control in accordance with the traffic	LS	1	\$67,356.50	\$67,356.50	\$516,500.00	\$516,500.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$575,000.00	\$575,000.00
2	control plan and state and local requirements.	LS	1	\$7,113.40	\$7,113.40	\$63,500.00	\$63,500.00	\$12,650.00	\$12,650.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
	Comply w all measures defined in th eapproved SWPPP including providing,			ψη,113.10	ψ/)II3.10	φουρουίου	φου,ουσυυ	Ψ12/030.00	ψ12)030i00	<b>Ÿ</b> 22/000.00	<u> </u>
	installing and maintaining erosion control										
3	measures and other BMPs complete and in place.	LS	1	\$131,971.70	\$131,971.70	\$125,097.00	\$125,097.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
	Installation and maintenance of shoring and soil stabilization for worker safety in										
4	accordance with OSHA and District requirements.	LS	1	\$9,416.00	\$9,416.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
	Provide and install Fields A, B, and C center pivot irrigation systems complete and in										
5	place. Provide and install pump station and	LS	1	\$412,050.60	\$412,050.60	\$418,000.00	\$418,000.00	\$422,000.00	\$422,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
6	associated 10" discharge piping and appurtenances complete and in place.  Provide and install the DVR Pipeline 1, eighteen inch Class 235 PVC or Class 200 ductile iron or Class 200 steel pipeline	LS	1	\$163,917.50	\$163,917.50	\$163,418.00	\$163,418.00	\$411,450.00	\$411,450.00	\$274,000.00	\$274,000.00
7	complete and in place.  Provide and install DVR-1 Millich Ditch	LF	8300	\$134.40	\$1,115,520.00	\$135.00	\$1,120,500.00	\$140.00	\$1,162,000.00	\$140.00	\$1,162,000.00
8	Crossing complete and in place.	LS	1	\$63,560.10	\$63,560.10	\$51,500.00	\$51,500.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00
	Provide and install REC 1 High Pressure 10" Reclaimed Supply Pipeline and										
9	Provide and install REC 1 High Pressure 12"	LF	160	\$316.00	\$50,560.00	\$242.00	\$38,720.00	\$398.50	\$63,760.00	\$430.00	\$68,800.00
10	Reclaimed Supply Pipeline and appurtenances complete and in place	LF	40	\$909.10	\$36,364.00	\$748.00	\$29,920.00	\$590.10	\$23,604.00	\$1,750.00	\$70,000.00
	Provide and install DVR 1, 10" Flow Meter and Vault and appurtenances complete and										
11	in place	LS	1	\$77,639.70	\$77,639.70	\$51,110.00	\$51,110.00	\$166,745.00	\$166,745.00	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00
	Provide and install DVR 1, 10" Pressure Sustaining Valve Assembly and Vault and										
12	appurtenances complete and in place Provide and install REC 2 Low Pressure 18"	LS	1	\$121,071.30	\$121,071.30	\$87,640.00	\$87,640.00	\$171,077.00	\$171,077.00	\$142,000.00	\$142,000.00
13	and 12" Reclaimed Irrigation Supply Pipeline and appurtenances complete and In place	LF	100	\$338.10	\$33,810.00	\$329.00	\$32,900.00	\$474.25	\$47,425.00	\$450.00	\$45,000.00
	Provide and install 4" Reclaimed irrigation supply and appurtenances complete and in										
14	l place	LF	70	\$219.00	\$15,330.00	\$148.00	\$10,360.00	\$188.00	\$13,160.00	\$340.00	\$23,800.00
	Provide and install REC 2 Low Pressure 18" Supply for Future Containment Ponds and										
15	appurtenances complete and in place Provide and install media filter assembly	LF	175	\$126.10	\$22,067.50	\$135.00	\$23,625.00	\$314.00	\$54,950.00	\$200.00	\$35,000.00
16	complete and in place	LS	1	\$301,355.00	\$301,355.00	\$293,210.00	\$293,210.00	\$498,000.00	\$498,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00
17	Provide and install Junction Box and Float Valves complete and in place	LS	1	\$117,109.70	\$117,109.70	\$98,738.00	\$98,738.00	\$887,000.00	\$887,000.00	\$183,000.00	\$183,000.00
18	Provide and install Control Building  Structure complete and in place	LS	1	\$149,140.90	\$149,140.90	\$101,350.00	\$101,350.00	\$379,000.00	\$379,000.00	\$257,000.00	\$257,000.00
10	Provide and install the CIMIS Weather Station Irrigation Piping Improvements in place	LS	1	\$53,637.00	\$53,637.00	\$48,551.00	\$48,551.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$91,000.00
- 13	Provide and install the Millich Ditch/ Harvey Channel Diversion Structure complete and			<del>\$33,037.00</del>	\$55,057.00	\$ <del>40</del> ,331.00	\$40,551.00	<del></del>	\$33,000.00	<del>\$31,000.00</del>	751,000.00
20	in place Provide and install the Millich Ditch	LS	1	\$206,893.10	\$206,893.10	\$113,249.00	\$113,249.00	\$238,000.00	\$238,000.00	\$317,000.00	\$317,000.00
24	pipeline, twenty-four inch (24") Class 160	LF	3600	Ć130.00	¢467.640.00	Ć10F.00	¢278 000 00	¢110.03	Ć430 F00 00	¢180.00	¢648,000,00
21	PvC pipeline complete and in place Provide and install the Irrigation pipeline,	LF	3600	\$129.90	\$467,640.00	\$105.00	\$378,000.00	\$119.03	\$428,508.00	\$180.00	\$648,000.00
22	eight inch (8") Class 160 PVC pipeline complete and in place	LF	5575	\$48.80	\$272,060.00	\$38.25	\$213,243.75	\$51.40	\$286,555.00	\$67.00	\$373,525.00
	Provide and install the Irrigation pipeline, ten inch (10") Class 160 PVC pipeline										
23	Provide Land Smoothing, Containment	LF	4060	\$56.10	\$227,766.00	\$41.00	\$166,460.00	\$60.00	\$243,600.00	\$110.00	\$446,600.00
24	Berms, and Drainage for Pivots A & B complete and in place	LS	1	\$167,239.90	\$167,239.90	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$95,650.00	\$95,650.00	\$380,000.00	\$380,000.00
	Provide Mass Grading, Containment Berms and Drainage for Pivot C complete and in										
25	place Provide Grading, Drainage and Aggregate	LS	1	\$148,232.50	\$148,232.50	\$183,600.00	\$183,600.00	\$95,650.00	\$95,650.00	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00
20	Base Surfacing for the Pump Station area	1.0	1	ć27.2F2.70	¢27.252.70	Ć82 <b>7</b> 50 00	¢02.750.00	¢67,000,00	¢67,000,00	¢120.000.00	¢120,000,00
	complete and in place Pavement, 3"AC over 9" AB	LS SF	9100	\$37,353.70 \$5.60	\$37,353.70 \$50,960.00	\$82,750.00 \$8.00	\$82,750.00 \$72,800.00	\$67,000.00 \$7.09	\$67,000.00 \$64,519.00	\$130,000.00 \$3.10	\$130,000.00 \$28,210.00
28	Pavement Restoration in Alpine County ROW (including any temporary pavement) Provide and Install Field Electrical	SF	800	\$8.00	\$6,400.00	\$7.00	\$5,600.00	\$3.28	\$2,624.00	\$13.00	\$10,400.00
29	Underground & Utility Service  Millich Ditch and Harvey Channel Outlet	LS	1	\$41,780.30	\$41,780.30	\$34,560.00	\$34,560.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00
30	Structures  Provide and install air-vacuum valve station	LS	1	\$48,900.10	\$48,900.10	\$58,040.00	\$58,040.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$116,000.00	\$116,000.00
31	complete and in place each	EA	15	\$12,367.70	\$185,515.50	\$11,325.00	\$169,875.00	\$8,865.00	\$132,975.00	\$13,000.00	\$195,000.00
	Provide and install blow-off assembly complete and in place	EA	8	\$7,030.50	\$56,244.00	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$69,600.00
32		ĺ	,	\$7,704.70	\$15,409.40	\$6,950.00	\$13,900.00	\$7,065.00	\$14,130.00	\$9,700.00	\$19,400.00
	Provide and install fire hydrant assembly complete and in place	EA									1
33		EA EA	47	\$139.80	\$6,570.60	\$500.00	\$23,500.00	\$275.00	\$12,925.00	\$200.00	\$9,400.00
33 34	complete and in place Provide and install pipeline sign complete and in place Provide and install Intertie to existing	EA	47	\$139.80							
33 34 35	Provide and in place Provide and install pipeline sign complete and in place Provide and install Intertie to existing pipeline complete and in place Provide and install Inspection Tees	EA LS	47	\$139.80 \$277,865.60	\$277,865.60	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
33 34 35	Provide and in place Provide and install pipeline sign complete and in place Provide and install Intertie to existing pipeline complete and in place	EA	47 1 6 155	\$139.80							\$9,400.00 \$140,000.00 \$186,000.00 \$14,570.00

## Bid Results for Diamond Valley Ranch Irrigation Improvement Project - Ph. 1

Bid Due on July 2, 2015 2:00 o'clock PM

Exported on 1	7/2/2015		1		<del></del>						
Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Qnty		uction Co., Inc.	Thomas Haen			vating Co., Inc		n Reid
				Unit Price	Bid Total	Unit Price	Bid Total	Unit Price	Bid Total	Unit Price	Bid Total
39 pl		LS	1	\$17,740.70	\$17,740.70	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
	Electrical and Control Systems complete			4202 226 20	4202 225 22	<b>†</b> 204 000 00	<b>†</b> 204.000.00	6442.000.00	<b>4442 000 00</b>	<b></b>	4442 000 00
	nd in place ock Excavation Allowance	LS LS	1	\$392,236.30 \$100,000.00	\$392,236.30 \$100,000.00	\$384,900.00 \$100,000.00	\$384,900.00 \$100,000.00	\$413,000.00 \$100,000.00	\$413,000.00 \$100,000.00	\$443,000.00 \$100,000.00	\$443,000.00 \$100,000.00
41 11	ock Excavation Allowance		TAL FO	OR BID AWARD:	\$5,828,797.60	\$100,000.00	\$5,787,491.75	\$100,000.00	\$7,994,082.00	\$100,000.00	\$8,680,705.00
Bid Alternate	#1 C-HYDRO (Hydroelectric Facilities)				<i>+-,,</i>		<i>+-/</i>		+1,000 i,000 i.00		+ -//
H	ydroelectric Turbine/Generator Package										
42 cc	omplete and in place	LS	1	\$197,222.30	\$197,222.30	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$248,000.00	\$248,000.00	\$233,000.00	\$233,000.00
			1	Subtotal	\$197,222.30		\$240,000.00		\$248,000.00		\$233,000.00
	e #2 (Low Pressure) DVR 2 Reclaimed Wtr I	Pipeline									
ei	rovide and install DVR Pipeline 2 (DVR 2), ghteen inch (18") class 150 ductile iron, or lass 165 PVC or Class 150 Steel pipeline										
	omplete and in place.	LF	7120	\$102.90	\$732,648.00	\$177.50	\$1,263,800.00	\$120.00	\$854,400.00	\$146.00	\$1,039,520.00
	rovide and install air-vacuum valve station			4.0.000.00	****	*	4	4	40= 400 00	4	
	omplete and in place rovide and install blowoff assembly	EA	3	\$12,699.70	\$38,099.10	\$16,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$11,700.00	\$35,100.00	\$14,000.00	\$42,000.00
	omplete and in place	EA	1	\$7,539.00	\$7,539.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
	rovide and install pipeline sign complete	L/ \	_	\$7,555.00	\$1,555.00	<i>\$3,</i> 400.00	Ç3,400.00	70,000.00	\$0,000.00	70,000.00	\$6,000.00
	nd in place	EA	17	\$156.40	\$2,658.80	\$900.00	\$15,300.00	\$275.00	\$4,675.00	\$2,000.00	\$34,000.00
47 A	dditional SWPPP Requirements for DVR 2	LS	1	\$29,793.50	\$29,793.50	\$148,000.00	\$148,000.00	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
	rovide and install Inspection Tees						,				
	omplete and in place	EA	3	\$22,060.10	\$66,180.30	\$27,250.00	\$81,750.00	\$32,500.00	\$97,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$99,000.00
	onnection to C-Line and DVR 1 pipeline and Abandonment of the C-line as										
	escribed in the contract Plans	LS	1	\$49,307.20	\$49,307.20	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$58,300.00	\$58,300.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
	rovide and install cutoff walls complete	LJ		\$ <del>45,507.20</del>	<del>уч</del> 3,307.20	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$30,300.00	\$30,300.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
	nd in place	EA	6	\$1,008.30	\$6,049.80	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
51 Cı	ulvert crossings complete and in place	LF	100	\$115.60	\$11,560.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$99.91	\$9,991.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
				Subtotal	\$943,835.70		\$1,676,250.00		\$1,087,816.00		\$1,315,720.00
	e #3 DVR 1 & REC 1 (High Pressure Reclaim rovide and install DVR Pipeline 1 (DVR 1),	ed Wtr)									
ei	ghteen inch (18") class 300 ductile iron, or lass 300 Steel pipeline complete and in										
52 pl		LF	8300	\$149.60	\$1,241,680.00	\$227.50	\$1,888,250.00	\$149.76	\$1,243,008.00	\$160.00	\$1,328,000.00
Pr	rovide and install REC Pipeline 1 (REC 1), en inch (10") class 300 ductile iron, or Class			72.000	<b>+-/-</b> /	7-2-1100	+ = / = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	72.000	<i>+-</i> /- <i>(</i> -/	72000	+ -/
	00 Steel pipeline complete with										
53 ap	opurtenances in place	LF	160	\$336.00	\$53,760.00	\$362.00	\$57,920.00	\$330.00	\$52,800.00	\$445.00	\$71,200.00
tv	rovide and install REC Pipeline 1 (REC 1) velve inch (12") class 300 ductile iron, or										
	ass 300 Steel pipeline complete with						4			4	
54 ap	opurtenances in place	LF	40	\$921.10	\$36,844.00	\$1,060.00	\$42,400.00	\$298.00	\$11,920.00	\$700.00	\$28,000.00
Bid Alternate	e #4 Millich Ditch Parallel Pipe			Subtotal	\$1,332,284.00		\$1,988,570.00		\$1,307,728.00		\$1,427,200.00
	rovide and install Millich Ditch Parallel										
	orty eight inch (48") Steel Reinforced		2500	4250.20	4607.407.00	<b>6240.00</b>	45.42.000.00	4275.00	Á742 250 00	4274.00	4700 cco oo
Pr	rovide and install Millich Ditch Parallel	LF	2590	\$269.30	\$697,487.00	\$210.00	\$543,900.00	\$275.00	\$712,250.00	\$274.00	\$709,660.00
	peline Inlet and appurtenances in place nd complete	LS	1	\$16,958.70	\$16,958.70	\$14,450.00	\$14,450.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
Pr	rovide and Install forty eight inch (48") utlet Pipe to Millich Ditch, Steel einforced Polyethylene Pipe complete and			, 20,000	7 20/50011	<del>+=1,10000</del>	<i>+= 1,100.00</i>	<del>*</del>	<b>,</b> 12/20010	<b>*</b> 12/200100	¥ 12/333133
	place	LF	260	\$290.20	\$75,452.00	\$300.00	\$78,000.00	\$275.00	\$71,500.00	\$298.00	\$77,480.00
				Subtotal	\$789,897.70	· 	\$636,350.00	· 	\$825,750.00		\$829,140.00
-				TOTAL:	\$9,092,037.30		\$10,328,661.75	_	\$11,463,376.00		\$12,485,765.00